
2024-2025 University of Tennessee at Chattanooga Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-9   Conf: 15-3   Home: 14-3   Away: 12-5   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Huff, Honor 38-36 1387 36.5 171-403 .424 131-315 .416 105-128 .820 8 61 69 1.8 52 0 86 51 4 36 578 15.2
02 Bonham, Trey 38-38 1169 30.8 195-424 .460 67-191 .351 97-116 .836 19 156 175 4.6 70 1 105 61 12 52 554 14.6
22 Wieland, Bash 36-35 1017 28.3 193-359 .538 30-95 .316 86-102 .843 46 103 149 4.1 61 1 60 26 3 33 502 13.9
05 Champion, Frank 23-22 549 23.9 98-174 .563 6-13 .462 60-89 .674 35 74 109 4.7 57 1 87 52 27 27 262 11.4
24 Keeslar, Garrison 38-37 1088 28.6 82-180 .456 32-92 .348 45-63 .714 39 141 180 4.7 83 0 118 21 13 47 241 6.3
21 Mulholland, Collin 36-5 449 12.5 76-158 .481 31-88 .352 32-42 .762 16 58 74 2.1 58 1 51 27 8 4 215 6.0
11 Kostel, Jack 38-2 617 16.2 68-145 .469 35-92 .380 18-23 .783 13 81 94 2.5 30 0 45 23 3 23 189 5.0
07 Cusano, Sean 35-4 481 13.7 58-129 .450 20-67 .299 23-34 .676 34 96 130 3.7 63 2 27 22 17 13 159 4.5
34 Richards, Makai 37-2 353 9.5 60-94 .638 2-4 .500 17-21 .810 17 48 65 1.8 67 1 21 15 14 8 139 3.8
23 Diouf, Latif 31-9 309 10.0 36-81 .444 1-12 .083 24-39 .615 29 52 81 2.6 51 1 32 27 5 8 97 3.1
00 Melson, Noah 22-0 233 10.6 24-71 .338 13-48 .271 2-6 .333 3 16 19 0.9 14 0 11 17 1 2 63 2.9
13 Holland, Houston 7-0 12 1.7 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 0 3 3 0.4 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 1.0
55 Robison, Parker 24-0 93 3.9 6-14 .429 3-10 .300 1-2 .500 1 8 9 0.4 6 0 6 7 0 7 16 0.7
20 Vitters, Liam 9-0 13 1.4 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 0.6
01 Lopez, Ryan 6-0 5 0.8 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.5
Total 38 7775 204.6 1072-2239 .479 372-1029 .362 514-670 .767 314 950 1264 33.3 614 8 651 380 107 260 3030 79.74
Opponents 38 7775 204.6 972-2212 .439 313-905 .346 515-740 .696 369 896 1265 33.3 615 12 478 426 106 217 2772 72.95

Team Statistics UTC OPP
SCORING 3030 2772
    Points Per Game 79.7 72.9
    Scoring Margin 6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1072-2239 972-2212
    Field Goal Pct .479 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 372-1029 313-905
    3PT FG Pct .362 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 9.8 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 514-670 515-740
    FT Pct .767 .696
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 13.6
REBOUNDS 1264 1265
    Rebounds Per Game 33.3 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 651 478
    Assists Per Game 17.1 12.6
TURNOVERS 380 426
    Turnovers Per Game 10.0 11.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.7 1.1
STEALS 260 217
    Steals Per Game 6.8 5.7
BLOCKS 107 106
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.8
ATTENDANCE 54,242 56,625
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-3,191 17-3,331
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-1,528

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 OT3 Total
Chattanooga 1399 1571 4 11 10 3030
Opponents 1335 1378 4 11 4 2772

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Southern California L 51-77 3,294
11/07/24 at Saint Mary's (CA) L 74-86 3,188
11/11/24 at Austin Peay L 61-67 2,655
11/14/24 MOREHEAD ST. W 76-62 2,867
11/17/24 at Southeast Mo. St. W 87-82 580
11/21/24 JOHNSON (TN) W 72-52 2,766
11/25/24 TENNESSEE ST. W 85-78 3,002
11/27/24 BRYANT W 84-76 2,712
12/03/24 LIPSCOMB L 62-80 2,761
12/12/24 at Evansville W 75-67 3,862
12/15/24 ALABAMA A&M W 85-63 2,926
12/18/24 TENN. WESLEYAN W 99-52 2,488
12/21/24 at Indiana L 65-74 13,574

* 01/01/25 at Mercer L (OT) 94-99 1,544
* 01/04/25 at The Citadel W 81-68 1,029
* 01/09/25 UNC GREENSBORO L 75-78 2,867
* 01/12/25 VMI W 91-66 2,915
* 01/15/25 WOFFORD W (OT) 83-81 3,131
* 01/18/25 at Furman W 75-71 4,327
* 01/23/25 SAMFORD L 69-73 3,679
* 01/25/25 at ETSU W 71-63 5,015
* 01/29/25 at Western Caro. W 84-60 1,888
* 02/01/25 MERCER W 93-84 3,551
* 02/05/25 at Wofford W 79-70 1,254
* 02/08/25 FURMAN W 85-72 3,751
* 02/12/25 at Samford W 82-68 2,311
* 02/15/25 ETSU W 78-71 4,406
* 02/19/25 WESTERN CARO. W 91-86 3,639
* 02/22/25 THE CITADEL W 76-75 4,148
* 02/27/25 at UNC Greensboro W 75-63 1,288
* 03/01/25 at VMI W 91-70 2,357

03/08/25 vs Mercer W 76-61 0
03/09/25 vs Furman L (OT) 77-80 0
03/18/25 at Middle Tenn. W (3 OT) 109-103 3,505
03/22/25 DAYTON W 87-72 2,633
03/25/25 at Bradley W 67-65 4,954
04/01/25 vs Loyola Chicago W 80-73 3,288
04/03/25 vs UC Irvine W (OT) 85-84 2,825

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Tennessee at Chattanooga Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 3, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 7-2   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Huff, Honor 18-17 650 36.1 82-176 .466 63-134 .470 58-67 .866 3 28 31 1.7 27 0 31 22 3 19 285 15.8
22 Wieland, Bash 18-18 522 29.0 109-183 .596 17-53 .321 43-48 .896 25 54 79 4.4 37 0 35 8 2 13 278 15.4
02 Bonham, Trey 18-18 545 30.3 85-188 .452 27-78 .346 44-52 .846 7 67 74 4.1 37 1 55 30 8 29 241 13.4
05 Champion, Frank 18-18 462 25.7 88-149 .591 5-9 .556 50-77 .649 27 67 94 5.2 46 1 76 47 25 24 231 12.8
24 Keeslar, Garrison 18-18 501 27.8 40-80 .500 19-40 .475 17-25 .680 19 64 83 4.6 41 0 56 11 7 24 116 6.4
11 Kostel, Jack 18-1 320 17.8 34-72 .472 20-52 .385 10-14 .714 5 46 51 2.8 17 0 25 6 3 9 98 5.4
21 Mulholland, Collin 18-0 171 9.5 28-59 .475 13-33 .394 13-17 .765 6 26 32 1.8 28 0 19 13 3 1 82 4.6
04 Cusano, Sean 16-0 198 12.4 20-54 .370 7-30 .233 8-12 .667 12 37 49 3.1 32 0 8 10 9 8 55 3.4
00 Melson, Noah 8-0 55 6.9 7-18 .389 6-14 .429 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.3 1 0 5 2 0 0 20 2.5
23 Diouf, Latif 12-0 88 7.3 9-21 .429 0-3 .000 7-14 .500 8 12 20 1.7 19 1 7 8 3 2 25 2.1
34 Richards, Makai 17-0 93 5.5 13-19 .684 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 12 15 0.9 17 0 7 5 5 2 28 1.6
55 Robison, Parker 11-0 36 3.3 3-4 .750 2-2 1.000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.2 1 0 1 3 0 1 9 0.8
01 Lopez, Ryan 5-0 4 0.8 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
20 Vitters, Liam 5-0 4 0.8 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4
13 Holland, Houston 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 520-1025 .507 180-449 .401 253-332 .762 136 444 580 32.2 303 3 325 175 68 132 1473 81.83
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 444-1040 .427 158-444 .356 272-378 .720 188 403 591 32.8 287 4 222 190 47 99 1318 73.22

Team Statistics UTC OPP
SCORING 1473 1318
    Points Per Game 81.8 73.2
    Scoring Margin 8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 520-1025 444-1040
    Field Goal Pct .507 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 180-449 158-444
    3PT FG Pct .401 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 10.0 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 253-332 272-378
    FT Pct .762 .720
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 15.1
REBOUNDS 580 591
    Rebounds Per Game 32.2 32.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 325 222
    Assists Per Game 18.1 12.3
TURNOVERS 175 190
    Turnovers Per Game 9.7 10.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.9 1.2
STEALS 132 99
    Steals Per Game 7.3 5.5
BLOCKS 68 47
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 32,087 21,013
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-3,565 9-2,335
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Chattanooga 688 766 19 1473
Opponents 617 679 22 1318

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/25 at  Mercer L (OT) 94-99 1544
01/04/25 at  The Citadel W 81-68 1029
01/09/25 UNC GREENSBORO L 75-78 2867
01/12/25 VMI W 91-66 2915
01/15/25 WOFFORD W (OT) 83-81 3131
01/18/25 at  Furman W 75-71 4327
01/23/25 SAMFORD L 69-73 3679
01/25/25 at  ETSU W 71-63 5015
01/29/25 at  Western Caro. W 84-60 1888
02/01/25 MERCER W 93-84 3551
02/05/25 at  Wofford W 79-70 1254
02/08/25 FURMAN W 85-72 3751
02/12/25 at  Samford W 82-68 2311
02/15/25 ETSU W 78-71 4406
02/19/25 WESTERN CARO. W 91-86 3639
02/22/25 THE CITADEL W 76-75 4148
02/27/25 at  UNC Greensboro W 75-63 1288
03/01/25 at  VMI W 91-70 2357


